

尺寸: L50\*W75mm

材质: 105g铜版纸

4C印刷 骑马钉

BITZ WOLF

User Manual  
BW-CML2

Contents

English.....01-04  
French.....05-08  
German.....09-12  
Italian.....13-16  
Spanish.....17-20  
Japanese.....21-24

**Product Introduction**  
Thank you for choosing BlitzWolf computer monitor hanging lamp. This product is simply and generous, easy to connect, easy operation. Using touch sensing technology, you can get the feeling of joy at your finger tips. The product is suitable for business, office, learning, reading, etc.

**Product Description**

① Monitor light  
② Fixed bracket adhesive  
③ Metal sheets  
④ Fixed bracket

**Product Installation**

1. The hanging lamp is suitable for the display with a thickness of 15-25mm. Wipe clean the surface of the computer monitor.  
②  
2. Tear off the adhesive of the metal sheet, and stick it to the middle position on the top of the display.(The adhesive side is attached to the monitor).  
③  
3. Pass one end of the USB cable through the bottom of the bracket④. Place the bottom of the bracket on the display ④. Align the metal sheet.

④  
1: Touch 1 time to open  
Double click to close

Short press to adjust the brightness of the light  
Long press to switch light color/temperature  
2: Warm light/white light  
3: RGB ambient light  
4: Single click: turn on RGB light/switch light mode (15 RGB modes can be switched)  
Long press: Long press for 3s to shut down

**Product Specification**

Model	BW-CML2
Rated Input	DC 5V/2A
Rated Power	7.5W
Working Temperature	-10°C - 45°C
Lamp Body Size	Φ22x460 mm
Color Temperature	2700~6500K
Brightness	300Lux=1000Lux
LED Light Source	2835 lamp bead
CFI	>85

封面

French

**Présentation du produit**  
Merci d'avoir choisi la suspension pour moniteur d'ordinateur BlitzWolf. Ce produit est simple et généreux, facile à connecter et facile à utiliser. En utilisant la technologie de détection tactile, il est possible d'obtenir une sensation agréable lors du glissement des doigts. Le produit convient aux affaires, au bureau, aux études, à la lecture, etc.

**Description du produit**

① Lumière suspendue de l'écran  
② Adhésif pour support de fixation  
③ Plaque métallique  
④ Support de fixation

**Installation du produit**

1. Le lustre convient aux présentoirs d'une épaisseur de 15 à 25 mm. Nettoyez la surface de l'écran de l'ordinateur.  
②  
2. Détachez la colle de la feuille de métal et collez-la en haut au milieu de l'écran (la colle est collée sur l'écran).  
③  
3. Faites passer une extrémité du câble USB par le bas du support ④. Placez le bas du support sur le moniteur ④. Alignez la plaque métallique.

④  
1: Appuyez 1 fois pour ouvrir  
Double-cliquez pour fermer

Appuyez brièvement pour régler la luminosité de la lumière  
Appuyez longuement pour changer la température de couleur de la lumière  
2: Lumière chaude/lumière blanche  
3: Lumière ambiante RGB  
4: Un seul clic: activez l'éclairage RGB/ changez le mode d'éclairage (15 modes RGB peuvent être activés)  
Appui long: appuyez longuement pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre

**Spécifications du produit**

Modèle	BW-CML2
Entrée nominale	DC 5V/2A
Puissance nominale	7.5W
Température de fonctionnement	-10°C - 45°C
Taille du corps de la lampe	Φ22x460 mm
Température de couleur	2700-6500K
Luminosité	300Lux=1000Lux
Source de lumière LED	2835 perles de lampe
CFI	>85

封底

MADE IN CHINA

CE RoHS Recycle

EC REP SCHLEIFER Technologies GmbH  
Address: Herlenstrasse 37,  
91052, Erlangen, Germany  
E-mail: Mark.Zheng@schleifer.com

UK REP BlitzWolf Co., Ltd  
Address: LHM, G26, Waterfront  
Studio, 12500 Road, London,  
E16 1AH  
E-mail: Vincent.heng@blitzwolf.com

German

**Produktbeschreibung**  
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die BlitzWolf Computer Monitor Wandleuchte entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist einfach und elegant, leicht anzuschließen und einfach zu bedienen. Durch die berührungsempfindliche Technologie erhalten Sie ein angenehmes Gefühl beim Gleiten Ihrer Finger. Das Produkt ist geeignet für Geschäft, Büro, Studium, Lesen, etc.

**Produktbeschreibung**

① Monitor-Hängelampe  
② Befestigungswinkel Klebstoff  
③ Metallplatte  
④ Befestigungswinkel

**Installation**

1. Die Hängelampe ist für Monitore mit einer Dicke von 15-25mm geeignet. Wischen Sie die Oberfläche des Computermonitors sauber.  
②  
2. Ziehen Sie den Kleber des Blechs ab und kleben Sie es mittig auf die Oberseite des Monitors (die Klebseite ist am Monitor befestigt).  
③  
3. Führen Sie das Ende des USB-Kabels durch die Unterseite des Stützfußes ④. Legen Sie die Unterseite des Stützfußes auf den Monitor ④. Richten Sie die Metallplatte aus.

④  
1: 1Mal berühren zum Öffnen  
Doppelberührung zum Ausschalten

Kurzes Drücken zum Einstellen der Lichthelligkeit  
Langes Drücken zum Umschalten der Lichttemperatur  
2: Warmes Licht/weißes Licht  
3: RGB-Umgebungslicht  
4: Klick: RGB-Licht einschalten/den Lichtmodus umschalten (15 RGB-Modi können umgeschaltet werden)  
Langes Drücken: Zum Ausschalten 3s lang drücken

**Technische Daten**

Modell	BW-CML2
Nennleistung	DC 5V/2A
Menge der Leistung	7.5W
Arbeitstemperatur	-10°C - 45°C
Größe der Lampe	Φ22x460 mm
Farbtemperatur	2700-6500K
Helligkeit	300Lux=1000Lux
LED-Lichtquelle	2835 Lampenperle
CFI	>85

Italian

**Introduzione al prodotto**  
Grazie per aver scelto la lampada a sospensione per monitor del computer BlitzWolf. Questo prodotto è semplice e generoso, facile da collegare e facile da usare. Utilizzando la tecnologia touch sensing, è possibile ottenere una piacevole sensazione nello scorrimento delle dita. Il prodotto è adatto per uffici, ufficio, studio, lettura, ecc.

**Descrizione del prodotto**

① Luce sospesa del display  
② Adesivo per supporto di fissaggio  
③ Piastra metallica  
④ Supporto di fissaggio

**Installazione del prodotto**

1. Il lampadario è adatto per display con uno spessore di 15-25 mm. Pulire la superficie del monitor del computer.  
②  
2. Strappare la colla dalla lamina e incollarla nella parte centrale superiore del display (la colla è attaccata al display).  
③  
3. Passare un'estremità del cavo USB attraverso la parte inferiore della staffa ④. Posizionare la parte inferiore del supporto sul monitor ④. Allineare la piastra metallica.

④  
1: Toccare 1 volta per aprire  
Fare doppio clic per chiudere

Premere brevemente per regolare la luminosità della luce  
Premere a lungo per cambiare la temperatura del colore della luce  
2: Luce calda/luce bianca  
3: Luce ambiente RGB  
4: Clic singolo: attivare la modalità luce RGB/interruttore (15 modalità RGB possono essere commutate)  
Pressione lunga: premere a lungo per 3 secondi per spegnere

**Specifiche del prodotto**

Modello	BW-CML2
Ingresso nominale	DC 5V/2A
Potenza nominale	7.5W
Temperatura di esercizio	-10°C - 45°C
Dimensioni del corpo della lampada	Φ22x460 mm
Temperatura di colore	2700-6500K
Luminosità	300Lux=1000Lux
Sorgente luminosa a LED	2835 perline lampada
CFI	>85

Spanish

**Introducción del producto**  
Gracias por elegir la lámpara colgante para monitor de computadora BlitzWolf. Este producto es simple y generoso, fácil de conectar y fácil de operar. Utilizando la tecnología touch sensing, es posible obtener una agradable sensación en el deslizamiento de los dedos. El producto es adecuado para negocios, oficina, estudio, lectura, etc.

**Descripción del Producto**

① Luz colgant de la pantalla  
② Adhesivo para soporte de fijación  
③ Placa de metal  
④ Soporte de fijación

**Instalación del producto**

1. La lámpara de araña es adecuada para pantallas con un grosor de 15-25 mm. Limpie la superficie del monitor de la computadora.  
②  
2. Quite el pegamento de la hoja de metal y péguelo en la parte superior central de la pantalla (el pegamento está pegado en la pantalla).  
③  
3. Pase un extremo del cable USB a través de la parte inferior del soporte ④. Coloque la parte inferior del soporte sobre el monitor ④. Alinee la placa de metal.

④  
1: Toque 1 vez para abrir  
Haga doble clic para cerrar

Presione brevemente para ajustar el brillo de la luz  
Mantenga presionado para cambiar la temperatura de color de la lámpara  
2: Luz cálida / Luz blanca  
3: Luz ambiental RGB  
4: Un solo clic: enciende la luz RGB / cambia el modo de luz (se pueden cambiar 15 modos RGB)  
Pulsación larga: pulsación larga durante 3 segundos para apagar

**Especificaciones del producto**

Modelo	BW-CML2
Entrada nominal	DC 5V/2A
Potencia nominal	7.5W
Temperatura de funcionamiento	-10°C - 45°C
Tamaño del cuerpo de la lámpara	Φ22x460 mm
Temperatura del color	2700-6500K
Brillo	300Lux=1000Lux
Fuente de luz LED	2835 cuentas de lámpara
CFI	>85

Japanese

**製品紹介**  
BlitzWolfパソコンモニターペンダントライトを選択し、ありがとうございます。本製品は簡潔大方、使い易く、操作簡単である。タッチ感知技術を使用し、指のスライドで快楽を感じる。製品は商務、オフィス、勉強、読書に向いている。

**製品説明**

① モニターペンダントライト  
② 固定支え粘着剤  
③ 金属プレート  
④ 固定支え

**製品取り付け**

1. ペンダントライトは厚さが15-25ミリメートルの表示面に合っている。パソコンモニターの表面を綺麗に拭く。  
②  
2. 金属プレートのノリを剥いて、モニターの上の真ん中の位置に貼る（ノリはモニターの上貼る）。  
③  
3. USB線の一端を支え底部を通す。支え底部をモニター④に置く。金属板を一致する。

④  
1: 一回タッチしたらターンオン  
二回クリックしたらターンオフ

短押しとライトの明るさを調節する  
長押しと色温度を調節する。  
3: RGB環境ライト  
4: クリック: RGBライト/ライト切り替えモードを開く (15種のRGBモードがある。)  
長押し: 3秒長押しするとターンオフ

**製品規格**

型番	BW-CML2
定格入力	DC 5ボルト/2アンペア
定格パワー	7.5ワット
作業温度	-10°C - 45°C
灯体サイズ	Φ22x460 ミリメートル
色温度	2700-6500Kルビン
明るさ	300Lux=1000Lux
LED光源	2835 ランプヘッド
CFI	>85